

ଅଫିସ୍ ଆକ୍ରମଣୀୟତା-2018 (ମିଆ/3054)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

୪୫୨୧-୧୧-୧୧୫୫ SH ଏ ଡିଭିସନ୍ ୪୩

ବୁଦ୍ଧାବଳୀ DIVISION

ବୁଦ୍ଧାବଳୀ SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

ଆକ୍ରମଣୀୟତା 1633

Name of Work—  
 Situation of Work—  
 Agency by which work is executed—  
 Date of Measurement—  
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| of the measurement relating to each work) |                                |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
| Particulars                               | Details of actual measurement  |    |    |    |                  |
|                                           | No.                            | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>1st on A/c Bill.</u>                   |                                |    |    |    |                  |
| Name of work:-                            | Parani sonvan sha              |    |    |    | SH to            |
| Delivered under                           | NR-N/22-23 Buxar               |    |    |    | /03              |
| Agency:-                                  | Amul kumar Vill:- Harpur, Po:- |    |    |    |                  |
|                                           | Basudhan, Dist. Buxar.         |    |    |    |                  |
| Agg. No:-                                 | OS MBD of 2022-23.             |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of start:-                           | 08/10/22                       |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of comp:-                            | 07/7/23                        |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of mt:-                              | 01/11/22                       |    |    |    |                  |

|                                                                             |  |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. clearing and grubbing of                                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| road land - do - all comp                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| $36 \times 30.0 \times 2 \times 1.0 = 2160$                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| $1 \times 20.0 \times 2 \times 1.0 = 40$                                    |  |  |  |  |  |
| $2200/10000 = 0.22 \text{ Hect.}$                                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| 2. Scarifying by existing                                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
| B.T. Surface - do - all comp.                                               |  |  |  |  |  |
| $1 \times 30.0 \times 3.75 = 112.50 \text{ m}^2$                            |  |  |  |  |  |
| $1 \times 5.0 \times 3.75 = 18.75$                                          |  |  |  |  |  |
| $131.25 \text{ m}^2$                                                        |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Const. of sub-grade and                                                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| earthen shoulders - do -                                                    |  |  |  |  |  |
| all comp 100.                                                               |  |  |  |  |  |
| $(36 \times 30.0 + 20.0) \times 2 \times 1.0 \times 0.30 = 460 \text{ m}^3$ |  |  |  |  |  |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 21. Planting of tree in road                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Side do - all comp                                 | 10                            | 10 | 10 | 10 |                  |
| 22. Road made up with hot                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| thermo plastic compound                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do - all comp                                      | 10                            | 10 | 10 | 10 |                  |
| (88 x 30.0 + 10.0) x 2 x 0.10 = 230 m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 23. Providing and fixing of typical                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| MANAY sign board do - 2 nos.                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Minor work                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 01/11/22                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| J.E.                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |

| ABSTRACT OF COST                                       |  |  |  |               |
|--------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|---------------|
| 1. Clearing and grubbing of road land - do - all comp. |  |  |  |               |
| 0.22 Hect vide P <sub>1</sub>                          |  |  |  |               |
| @ 6202.43/Hect                                         |  |  |  | Rs. 13647.10  |
| 2. Smoothing the existing R.T. Surface - do -          |  |  |  |               |
| 13.25 m <sup>2</sup> vide P <sub>1</sub>               |  |  |  |               |
| @ 21.96/m <sup>2</sup>                                 |  |  |  | Rs. 2882.00   |
| 3. Cont. of sub-grade and earthen shoulders - do -     |  |  |  |               |
| all comp                                               |  |  |  |               |
| 660.00 m <sup>3</sup> vide P <sub>1</sub>              |  |  |  |               |
| @ 248.73/m <sup>3</sup>                                |  |  |  | Rs. 164162.10 |

Continuation Rs. 180691.10

Continuation